CHAMFER KING
SERIES
Video
Features Description
The indexable countersink with carbide insert can
be used in all kinds of machines, include drilling
machine, electric hand tool...etc. The patented
unique design "carbide strip"enhance the cutter

Inserts P. 257
Cutting Data P. 258 - 259
Order Code
Dimensions(mm)
Q Z
MAX
RPM
Inserts
ADGT/XDGT
Screw Key
D1 D d d1 L AP M
HCI-12-90° 4 10 10
6.5
24 3
6
90° 1
0.08 45000 060204 C018035 T06P
HCI-22-90° 5.5 22 12 37 8 0.14 35000 120308 C03506 T10P
HCI-36-90° 15 36 16 8.5 48 10 8 0.32 25000 190408 C04011 T15P
• 90°
D
d
D 1
AP
L
Q
M
d1
• Insert is included with purchase of a chamfer king.
Order Code
Dimensions(mm)
Q Z
MAX
RPM
Inserts
XDGT
Screw Key
D1 D d d1 L AP M
HCI-26-120° 7 26 12 6.5 37 5 6
120° 1
0.18 35000 120308 C03506 T10P
HCI-39-120° 11 39 16 8.5 45 8 8 0.36 25000 190408 C04011 T15P
• 120°
Order Code
Dimensions (mm)
Q Z
MAX
RPM
Inserts
XDGT
Screw Key
D1 D d d1 L AP M
HCI-17-60° 7 17 12 6.5 37 8.5 6
60° 1
0.12 35000 120308 C03506 T10P
HCI-31-60° 15.5 31 16 8.5 45 13 8 0.24 25000 190408 C04011 T15P
• 60°
Dimensions (mm)
d1
YIH TROUN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD254
Chamfer King Toolholders
Combi holders  P. 255 - 256
Insert P. 257
Cutting Data P. 258 - 259
• 90°
HCI
L 1
D
d
AP
M
L
D 1
Q
d1
Order Code
Dimensions (mm)
Z
MAX
RPM
Inserts
XDGT
Screw Key
D1 D d d1 L AP L1 M Q
HCI-76-90° 20 76
30 22 65 28 41 16 90° 3
0.85 13700
400408 C04011 T15P
HCI-110-90° 55 110 1.55 10900
Note:
• For clunker radial drilling machine which
is  too stiff to position at the hole center of
workpiece it might cause vibration and poor

b
YIH TROUN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD256
Order Code
Dimensions (mm)
D D1 L L1 L2 M MT
MTH-3 30 23.83 140
40
100 M16 3 0.50
MTH-4 31.6 - 165 125 M16 4 0.60
Order Code
Dimensions (mm)
d d1 L1 L2 L M
CBH-1009-100 10 9 60
20
80
M6
0.05
CBH-1211-120
12 11
80 100 0.09
CBH-1211-140 100 120 0.11
CBH-1616-100
16
16 - - 70
M8
0.11
CBH-1615-120
15
70 20 90 0.14
CBH-1615-150 95 25 120 0.18
CBH-3232-120
32
32 - - 80
M16
0.48
CBH-3230-140
30
80 20 100 0.56
CBH-3230-200 130
30
160 0.92
CBH-3230-240 170 200 1.16
CBH-3230-300 210 50 260 1.53
Chamfer King Combi Toolholders d
M
L
L 1

A P
D 1
Order Code
Dimensions (mm)
Z MAX.
RPM
Inserts
XDGT
Screw Key
D D1 d L AP Q
XV120-50-25.4
120 60
25.4
55
31 50
4 1.28 6000 400408 C04011 T15P
XV120-55-25.4 33 55
XV120-60-25.4 35 60
XV120-50-27
27
31 50
XV120-55-27 33 55
XV120-60-27 35 60
Dovetail Milling Cutters
Inserts P. 275
Cutting Data P. 276
XV